Freedom of Information Act Disclosures (FOIA)

The City of Des Plaines Fire Pension Board ("Board") is charged with administering and managing the Des Plaines Fire Pension Fund for the benefit of its members and certain of their dependents, in accordance with Article 4 of the Illinois Pension Code ("Pension Code"). 40 ILCS 5/4-100 et seq. The Board is comprised of five members, elected and/or appointed as provided in the Pension Code. The address for the Board is: 405 S. River Road, Des Plaines, Illinois 60013.

The types of public records maintained by the Board and available for inspection include the following:

- Meeting schedules Meeting agendas and minutes Board resolutions Administrative rules and procedures Investment policy Contracts Monthly financial reports Quarterly investment reports Annual financial and actuarial reports
- Bills or invoices received and issued by the Board

Note: Some parts of public records maintained by the Board may be exempt from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act.

Requests to inspect public records must be in writing and should be directed to: Freedom of Information Officer, Jeff Vallee Des Plaines Fire Department, Station One 405 S. River Road Des Plaines, IL 60013